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June�10,�2012� � � � � ���� � � � ��
Welcome�to�Imago�Dei�Church!�If�you’re�here�for�the�first�time,�please�stop�by�the�
1st�Time�Visitor�Tent�to�pick�up�a�free�Coke�&�receive�more�info�about�IDC.�
�

Upcoming�Events:�
Parent/Child�Dedication�–�June�24th,�during�corporate�worship.�Email�Pastor�Nate�@�
nate@idcraleigh.com�if�you�are�interested�in�participating.�

Greeter/Hospitality�Lunch�Meeting�–�July�15th,�after�corporate�worship�@�IDC�
Building�for�all�members�who�serve�as�greeters�or�in�hospitality.�Email�
shauna@idcraleigh.com�for�more�info.�

�

Help�One�Now�
Help�One�Now�&�Help�End�Local�Poverty,�Christian�ministries�dedicated�to�ending�
extreme�poverty�by�helping�to�rescue�orphans,�restore�their�hope�&�renew�their�
communities,�is�in�desperate�need�of�basic�supplies�to�help�23�recently�rescued�
orphans�in�Haiti.�IDC�has�agreed�to�help�gather�local�donations.�Please�consider�
donating�new�or�gently�used�items�to�this�worthy�cause.�Donation�bins�will�be�set�
up�in�the�lobby.�More�info�@�idcraleigh.com�&�helpendlocalpoverty.com/blog/.�

�

Volunteers�Needed�Ͳ�First�Time�Visitor�FollowͲup�
Would�you�like�to�serve�our�firstͲtime�visitors?�Imago�Dei�needs�a�few�volunteers�
with�ChristͲlike�hospitality�that�can�serve�visitors�by�calling�them�&�helping�them�
get�plugged�in�a�Growth�Group�or�Membership�Class.�If�you’re�interested�in�
serving�in�this�way,�please�contact�Seth�Brown�@�seth@idcraleigh.com.�

�

G3�Can�Drive�
The�G3�can�drive�for�the�Raleigh�Rescue�Mission�continues!�Please�consider�
donating�in�“honor”�of�the�elder�of�your�choice�to�help�the�homeless�in�our�
community.�The�elder�with�the�most�cans�will�get�a�pie�in�their�face�at�the�
conclusion�of�the�drive!�More�info�&�can�drop�off�in�the�lobby.�

�

MIT�Boys�&�G3�Girls�Growth�Groups�–�Thursdays,�6pm��
Growth�Groups�for�boys�&�girls�in�grades�3Ͳ8�meet�weekly�on�Thursdays�at�6pm.�
For�more�info�please�contact�Chip�Perkins�@�perkins.chip@yahoo.com�(boys)�or�
Kami�Mueller�@�mueller.kami@gmail.com�(girls).��

�

Growth�Groups�&�Membership�
Interested�in�becoming�a�member�of�IDC�or�joining�one�of�our�Growth�Groups?�
Please�stop�by�the�Info�Table�or�contact�nate@idcraleigh.com�for�more�info.�
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The�Making�of�a�GospelͲCentered�Leader�
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Leadership:��
Tony�Merida�� Pastor�for�Preaching�&�Vision� tony@idcraleigh.com��
Nate�Akin� � Pastor�for�DiscipleͲMaking�� nate@idcraleigh.com��
Matt�Sigmon�� Pastor�for�Member�Care�&�Admin� matt@idcraleigh.com�
Donnie�Hollis�� Corporate�Worship�Leader�� donnie@idcraleigh.com��
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Imago�Dei�Church�

7041�Old�Wake�Forest�Rd,�Ste�107�
Raleigh,�NC�27616�
919Ͳ435Ͳ2334�

Web:�idcraleigh.com��
Email:�info@idcraleigh.com�

Twitter:�@idcraleigh�
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